s 1)
e

SALVO C.F.S. LIMITED

ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2015

Registered Number 2821389

England and Wales

T

13/05/2015 #360
COMPANIES HOUSE

‘

A

il



-1-

SALVO C.E.S. LIMITED

ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET

AT 31ST MARCH 2015
Note 015
£
CURRENT ASSETS
Cash at Bank 3,232

CREDITORS: AMOUNTS FALLING DUE
WITHIN ONE YEAR

TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT LIABILITfES

- CAPITAL AND RESERVES
Called Up Share Capital 2
Profit and Loss Account

' SHAREHOLDER'’S FUNDS

<4,292>

£<1,060>

100
<1,160>

£<1,060>

Registered Number 2821389
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[ry
ELN

5,511

<16,087>

£<10,576>

100
<10,676>

£<10,576>

‘The directors are satisfied that the company is entitled to exemption from the requirement to obtain an
audit under section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 and that members have not required the company to

-obtain an audit in accordance with section 476 of the Act.
The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Companies

Act 2006 with respect to accounting records and the preparation of accounts.

The accounts have been prepared in accordance with the provisions in Part 15 of the Companies Act 2006
applicable to companies subject to the small companies regime. '

G loprhoun

G. Lofthouse
Director
Approved by the board on 7th May 2015

The attached notes form part of these accounts.
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SALVO C.E.S. LIMITED

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2015

1. ACCOUNTING POLICIES

(a) Accounting Convention
The accounts have been prepared under the historical cost convention and in accordance with
the Financial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities (effective April 2008).

. 2015 2014
2. CALLED UP SHARE CAPITAL
Allotted, Called Up and Fully Paid
£100 £100

100 Ordinary Shares of £1 each



