SALVO C.F.S. LIMITED ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS OR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2015

Registered Number 2821389

England and Wales

A47BUDH7

A17

13/05/2015 COMPANIES HOUSE

#360

SALVO C.F.S. LIMITED

ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET

AT 31ST MARCH 2015

	Note	<u>2015</u>	<u>2014</u>
CLID FINIT A COPTIO		£	£
CURRENT ASSETS Cash at Bank		3,232	5,511
CREDITORS: AMOUNTS FALLING WITHIN ONE YEAR	<u>DUE</u>	<4,292>	<16,087>
TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT LI	<u>IABILITIES</u>	£<1,060>	£<10,576>
CAPITAL AND RESERVES Called Up Share Capital Profit and Loss Account	2	100 <1,160>	100 <10,676>
SHAREHOLDER'S FUNDS		£<1,060>	£<10,576>

The directors are satisfied that the company is entitled to exemption from the requirement to obtain an audit under section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 and that members have not required the company to obtain an audit in accordance with section 476 of the Act.

The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Companies Act 2006 with respect to accounting records and the preparation of accounts.

The accounts have been prepared in accordance with the provisions in Part 15 of the Companies Act 2006 applicable to companies subject to the small companies regime.

4. hefthouse

G. Lofthouse Director Approved by the board on 7th May 2015

The attached notes form part of these accounts.

SALVO C.F.S. LIMITED

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2015

1. ACCOUNTING POLICIES

(a) Accounting Convention

The accounts have been prepared under the historical cost convention and in accordance with the Financial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities (effective April 2008).

2.	CALLED UP SHARE CAPITAL	<u>2015</u>	<u>2014</u>
	Allotted, Called Up and Fully Paid		
	100 Ordinary Shares of £1 each	£100	£100